

月次営業概況のお知らせ(鉄道)
Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Railway)

1. 輸送人員 Number of passengers (千人/Thousand People)

	定期 Commuter						定期外 Non-commuter		合計 Grand Total	
	通勤定期		通学定期		定期計		前年比 Change	前年比 Change	前年比 Change	
	Regular	前年比 Change	Student	前年比 Change	Total	前年比 Change				
2018年度 FY2018										
4月 Apr.	9,999	0.4%	2,845	-1.3%	12,845	-0.0%	6,929	0.4%	19,774	0.1%
5月 May.	10,463	1.0%	2,922	-1.3%	13,385	0.5%	6,861	0.3%	20,247	0.4%
6月 Jun.	10,329	1.0%	2,931	-1.3%	13,260	0.5%	6,551	0.2%	19,811	0.4%
第1四半期 1st Quarter	30,792	0.8%	8,699	-1.3%	39,492	0.3%	20,342	0.3%	59,834	0.3%
7月 Jul.	10,301	1.2%	2,609	-1.4%	12,911	0.7%	6,682	-2.0%	19,593	-0.3%
8月 Aug.	10,262	0.8%	2,214	-2.2%	12,476	0.2%	6,863	0.1%	19,339	0.2%
9月 Sept.	10,121	0.8%	2,828	-2.0%	12,949	0.2%	6,406	-0.8%	19,356	-0.2%
第2四半期 2nd Quarter	30,685	0.9%	7,652	-1.8%	38,337	0.4%	19,951	-0.9%	58,289	-0.1%
第2四半期累計 First Half	61,477	0.9%	16,352	-1.6%	77,830	0.3%	40,294	-0.3%	118,124	0.1%
10月 Oct.	10,360	1.8%	2,800	-1.3%	13,160	1.1%	6,848	4.4%	20,009	2.2%
11月 Nov.										
12月 Dec.										
第3四半期 3rd Quarter										
第3四半期累計 First three quarters										
1月 Jan.										
2月 Feb.										
3月 Mar.										
第4四半期 4th Quarter										
下期累計 Second Half										
年度累計 Fiscal Year										

2. 運輸収入 Passenger revenue (百万円/Million yen)

	定期 Commuter						定期外 Non-commuter		合計 Grand Total	
	通勤定期		通学定期		定期計		前年比 Change	前年比 Change	前年比 Change	
	Regular	前年比 Change	Student	前年比 Change	Total	前年比 Change				
2018年度 FY2018										
4月 Apr.	1,173	0.3%	132	-1.1%	1,306	0.1%	1,357	0.2%	2,663	0.2%
5月 May.	1,233	0.9%	135	-1.0%	1,369	0.7%	1,342	-0.2%	2,712	0.3%
6月 Jun.	1,215	0.9%	135	-1.2%	1,351	0.7%	1,279	-0.1%	2,630	0.3%
第1四半期 1st Quarter	3,622	0.7%	404	-1.1%	4,027	0.5%	3,979	-0.0%	8,006	0.2%
7月 Jul.	1,211	1.3%	121	-1.2%	1,333	1.1%	1,304	-2.4%	2,637	-0.7%
8月 Aug.	1,204	0.6%	98	-2.0%	1,302	0.4%	1,342	-0.1%	2,645	0.2%
9月 Sept.	1,186	0.4%	130	-1.9%	1,317	0.2%	1,250	-1.2%	2,568	-0.5%
第2四半期 2nd Quarter	3,602	0.8%	350	-1.7%	3,953	0.6%	3,898	-1.2%	7,851	-0.3%
第2四半期累計 First Half	7,225	0.7%	754	-1.4%	7,980	0.5%	7,877	-0.6%	15,858	-0.0%
10月 Oct.	1,222	1.5%	130	-1.0%	1,352	1.2%	1,336	4.3%	2,689	2.7%
11月 Nov.										
12月 Dec.										
第3四半期 3rd Quarter										
第3四半期累計 First three quarters										
1月 Jan.										
2月 Feb.										
3月 Mar.										
第4四半期 4th Quarter										
下期累計 Second Half										
年度累計 Fiscal Year										

(注)上記の数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合があります。

Remark: The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.